## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1379

Page 1, line 1, remove "a new section to chapter 4.1-01,"

Page 1, line 3, remove "an agriculture infrastructure"

Page 1, line 4, remove the first "fund,"

Page 1, remove lines 11 through 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 5

Page 6, line 8, replace "2" with "1"

Page 6, line 12, replace "4" with "3"

Page 6, line 14, replace "7" with "6"

Page 6, line 28, replace "7" with "6"

Page 7, line 1, remove "agriculture infrastructure fund under"

Page 7, line 2, replace "section 1 of this Act" with "agriculture diversification and development fund under section 4.1-01.1-07"

Page 8, line 14, replace "2" with "1"

Page 8, line 18, replace "4" with "3"

Page 8, line 20, replace "7" with "6"

Page 8, line 26, replace "7" with "6"

Page 8, line 29, remove "agriculture infrastructure fund under"

Page 8, line 30, replace "section 1 of this Act" with "agriculture diversification and development fund under section 4.1-01.1-07"

Page 10, line 13, replace "7" with "6"

Page 10, remove lines 23 through 31

Page 11, remove lines 1 and 2

Page 11, line 8, replace "2" with "1"

Page 11, line 16, replace "4" with "3"

Page 12, line 5, replace "6" with "5"

Renumber accordingly

## STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment: